TEM__10-K.

MOORPARK CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA REPORT

TO: Honorable City Council
FROM: Johnny Ea, Finance Director ﬁ
Prepared by: Debbie Sanquist, Accountant |

DATE: February 15, 2007 (City Council meeting of March 7, 2007)

SUBJECT: CONSIDER RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MID-YEAR AMENDMENTS TO
2006/2007 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

BACKGROUND

The City Council adopted a budget for fiscal year 2006/2007 on June 21, 2006 and
periodically has amended it by resolution for various projects and programs. After a
review of the current budget status, in anticipation of developing a budget
recommendation for the new fiscal year, staff has compiled additional recommended
budget amendments for the City Council’s consideration.

DISCUSSION

The attached resolution makes several revenue and expenditure adjustments to the
currently adopted 2006/2007 fiscal year budget, with an explanation for each item
contained in Exhibit “B”. Revenue adjustments are either increases or decreases due to
unanticipated revenue or receipts higher or lower than budgeted. Expense adjustments
are all either cost increases that the Council has previously authorized, omissions, or
critical items that were not previously included in the budget. General Fund increases
will be covered mostly by additional projected General Fund revenues. The
Community Development Fund shows a projected $772,960 revenue decrease and a
corresponding expenditure decrease of $505,792. These decreases are a result of
fewer residential construction activities than originally budgeted. As a result of these
changes, the Community Development Fund is projected to end the year with a deficit
of approximately $267,000. As such, General Fund reserves will be needed to cover
this deficit. An analysis will be performed as part of the FY 2007/08 budget to
determine the required level of funding.

There were a number of costs associated with the installation of the temporary modular
buildings that were not known and/or not included in the original budget. Some of the
items not included in the budget were two retaining walls, costs to salvage a mature
tree, and an accidental cutting of a telephone line to City Hall and the Annex building,

000246



necessitating emergency repair. There were also several change orders issued to the
modular building installers to account for some last minute changes to floor plans,
ramps and decks. The council approved budget at the beginning of the project was
$354,000. The mid-year request is $259,955. This amount includes costs for moving
expenses ($10,500); computers ($17,700); breakroom and conference room equipment
($10,000); additional funds for furnishings ($14,000, $44,000 of the furnishing cost were
covered within the original budget). The additional $207,755 is being requested to cover
additional construction and landscaping costs associated with completing the building.
$98,742 is being allocated to cover work that has already been completed and paid for
and an additional $109,013 is requested to cover landscaping, irrigation, security gates,
trash receptacles, concrete walkway and steps, exterior fencing, interior privacy
screening, signage, construction of the new front counter, parking striping, data
communications installation, repainting of the annex skirting, alarm installation and the
addition of exterior lighting.

Other fund increases will either be covered by additional projected revenues or come

out of available reserves. Exhibit “A” summarizes the projected changes to revenues
and expenditures and the net fiscal impact by fund.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION (Roll Call Vote Required)

1. Adopt Resolution No. 2007- amending the fiscal year 2006/2007 budget as
noted in Exhibits “A & B” to the attached resolution.

000247



RESOLUTION NO. 2007-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MOORPARK, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING AN
AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2006/2007
ADOPTED OPERATING AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
BUDGET

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2006, the City Council adopted the Operating and
Capital Improvements Budget for fiscal year 2006/2007; and

WHEREAS, certain additions and adjustments to the budget are proposed to
allow for effective service delivery for the balance of the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council now wishes to amend the 2006/2007 fiscal year
budget as noted in Exhibits “A & B”.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOORPARK
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A budget amendment in the aggregate increase in expenditures of
$22,250 from Internal Services Fund, $10,000 from the Library Facilities Fund, $770
from Traffic Safety Fund, $53,000 from Traffic System Fund, $267,168 from the
Community Development Fund, $150 from Affordable Housing Fund, $4,000 from the
AD84-2 Citywide Fund, $14,000 from the Park Maintenance Fund, $50,000 from the
Street Maintenance Fund, $45,540 from the Gas Tax Fund, $5,276 from the Shekell
Fire Fund, and $3,100 from the Solid Waste Fund; and a budget amendment in the
aggregate increase in revenues of $995 from General Fund, $15,000 from Zone 3
Development Fund, $49,000 from Art in Public Places Fund, $10,000 from Library
Services Fund, $25,000 from Open Space Maintenance Fund, $18,459 from AD2006 —
Goldman Fund, $5,000 from AD2006 - Village at Moorpark Fund, $12,000 from TDA
Article 3 Fund, and $85,073 from Endowment Fund, as more particularly described in
Exhibits “A & B” attached hereto is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and
shall cause a certified resolution to be filed in the book of original resolutions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of March, 2007.

000248



Patrick Hunter, Mayor

ATTEST:

Deborah S. Traffenstedt, City Clerk

Attachment: Exhibits A and B — Mid Year Budget Amendment

000249



(1z2'¥S2) $ 666°LL 3

(001'¢) 008'clL
£20'68 -
(922'5) 9/2's
(ovs'sy) ovs'sy
000'ZL -
(000'05) 000'0S
(000'v1) 000'v1L
000's -
65781 -
(000't) 000't
(os1) oSt
(g91'292) (z62'505)
000'sZ -
(o00'01) 000'0L
000'6¥ -
000°'S1 -
(000'cs) 000'€S
(0£2) 042
000°0L (o00'01)
66 S00'60€

(osz'zz) ¢ o0sz'zz $

{eseassag) (aseasdsaq)
asealou| asealou|
edw| ainypuadx3y
pund JaN pajosfoid

(azL'zvd) $

00.°0L
€20'68
000°Z1L

000'S
65¥'81L

(096'222)
000'52

000°6¥
000°S1L

000'0}€
- $

{osealseq)
asealou|
anuaaay
pajoalold

pun4 Aq Alewiwing

Jea) [e3S14 £002/900Z 9u} Joj Juswipusty 3a6png Jeas PIN

HYVJHOONW 40 ALID

6£68V 3ISBM PIIOS - L00S
JusWMopu3 - 0082

a4 IIPNBYS - L2

Xe] Sse9 - G09Z

€ 9PNV VAL - 2092
aoueUBJUIRW 1831S - Z0GZ
SoUBUBJUIBW Yed - 00T
yedioop Je abeyiA - 900Zay - GZEZ
UBWPIOD - 900ZAY - ¥ZEZ
apMAND Z-¥8AY - 0082
Buisnoy a|gepiogy - 10ZZ
‘A3Q Aunwiwiod - 0022
Julel aoeds uadQ - 5612
Si e4 Aieign - y5ig
Sade|d dIgNd Ul MY - |GLT
‘A3 £ BUOZ - €11
wayshs oel] - 100z
Asjes oyel] - 0002
saoInes Aieian - 0101
|eJausg - 000t

S32IAI3S [euJalU| - 0010

puny

600250



GO0l

(8zszvz) 8 onuaAal |ejo| 19N
juswiasinguiial Emgm Emhmogn_ BISEAA [ESIBAIUN MBN OON_O_. 002'01 - - Emgmo_& 9ISEAA [BSIBAIUN BE6AY BISBAA PIIOS 226¢E 100G
HodaJ ainsosip Buinupuos pue a8} uiwpe spueybiy }edicow £0's8 €20'G8 €20'G8 - $334 uojjensiuiwpy juswmopuy  608€ 0082
pajabpng ueyy Jaybly anuanal £ 3Py 00062 0002} 000'62 000°€lL UBL}Sapad/alokolg € dRIuY € 90Uy vaL LISE 2092
uawisnipe ysodap Jadojanap Jeak Jolid 000'S 000'S 000's - aoueuajulepy adeaspue %dw 1e abefin-g00z AV Z0LE TAx4
1ou)sip Juswssasse adeospue 2 6unybi] mau o) saxe) Auadold 6Sv'glL 65¥'8l 65v'81 - aoueusiujeyy adeospue UBWPI09-9002 Y Z0LE Y 7AY4
UOONASUOD {BRUSPISAS $$8) 0} anp sabseys Buiuueld vl uoyoNPaY 000 00Y {000'602) 6Ll 000'609 sabueyd awy Buuueld juswdojarag Aunwwod  0v8e 0022
UOHONJSUOD {BJUBPISI-UOU JO} S328Yo Ueld [eUOIPPY ZEE '8y 000'02 602°GY z€e'8e |enuapisal-UoN o8y ueld juswdolarag Alunwwo)  Zege 00ze
UoIjoN.ISUOd [BRUBPISAI $S3] O} AN $y28yd ue|d Ul UoHONPaY 000'SZ | (096'811) ove'zL 096'€4Z |efjuapisay Yoayd ueld juswdoj@asg Aunwwo)d  Lege 0022
$92URIEI(D BUOZ [eUOPPY OOO_ON Ooo,mm Omh, (R4 000'Ge aoueleld|) auoz ucmEQo_0>wO Z_CJEEOO 228¢ 0022
UoNoNISUOD jejjuapISal $$3) 0) anp sHuLad Ul uononpay  ZS0'v0. (000'005) 892'252 Z50'v02°L sjwiad Bulpiing fenuapisay juswdolarag Aunwwod  0vzZe 0022
aoeds uado Joj saa} Jado|aAag 000'SE 000'SZ 000'S6 000'0Z $9a4 wawdojaaag 180 asueuajuepy asedg uado  gLie 5512
abejuaviad Jsasejul paseasoul soueleq ysed JaybiH geg'es 000'6% 16E'vl 8€8'y sbuiuie3 juswysanul $30B|d J|Qnd Ul LY 00pE 1174
abejuaniad jsasejul paseasoul aoueeq ysed JaybtH 0S0'SL 000'GL 612's 0S sbuluie3 juawnsanu| saa4 juawdolaaaQg £ aU0Z  Q0YE eLLe
o000l [eY01aNS
suoneuop Aieiqr 0000 000°0} 00001 - suonjeuoq/suonnguuoed [esaudd  oele 000}
SN ymjuswaaibe sad Juswasinquias O¥SH 000'0Y 000'0% v2v'8 - Buipun4 ousig jooyos |RJBUSD  |09E 000}
sJeak Joud 1o} sjuswhed 0695 525181 000'0€E} 820'6€1 62G'LS spung ajeig Jauylo [eJjouaD 88SeE 0001
JudJ y2eq Joj JUBWSNSS uojadulld 000°10Z 000°0€} $ 9gle'Lsl $ 000'LL SUOISSa0UO0D pue sjuay [eJauay  L0yE 0001
*ANN3AIN
uoneuejdxy 1obpng uo|sIngy lenyoy J8bpng uonduosag puny apo) nun 19bpng
papuauy uaungy waungy 198{qo

Jea [easid 200Z/900Z aU} Joj Juawpuawy 186png Jeas PIN

« Hayx3



